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RoHS-2 Declaration of Conformity

We hereby confirm the conformity of our products according to the RoHS - Directive 2011/65/EU

respectively 2015/863/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council on the restriction of the use of

hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment, as well as the compliance with the maximum

permissible concentration in homogeneous materials in weight percent of

Lead (Pb)

Mercury (Hg)

Cadmium (Cd)

Hexavalent chromium (Cr+6)
Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB)
Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDEs)
Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP)

Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)

Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP)

0,1%
0.1%
0.01%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%

0.1%

according to Annex Il of the Directive. Arnotec GmbH hereby declares that all our electronic and electrical
products made from virgin materials are produced in conformity with RoHS.

This does not apply to products made from regenerated and recycled materials, as products made from

these materials are not traceable!

Karlsruhe, 12.09.2023
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